

Walsh Construction Ltd

Quality Assurance Statement of Intent

Walsh Construction Ltd it has a responsibility to clients, the general public, government bodies and other parties that internal procedures and controls are in place to ensure best practices and high standards throughout all aspects of the business.

The main objects to achieve and maintain a high standard of quality, ensure compliance of relevant statutory and safety requirements, maximise customer satisfaction, have a clear understanding of roles, authority and responsibility of management, annual reviews of all policy documents, process of purchasing and monitoring of material quality, suppliers and vetting all sub-contractors, document retention, provision of appropriate training and H&S awareness for all employees and implement a public relations and complaints procedure.

Due regard is given to the provisions and compliance of:

- Bribery Act 2010
- Enterprise Act 2010
- Employment Regulations (see Equality & Diversity)
- Health & Safety at Work Act 1974 (see Health & Safety Policies)
- Environmental Protection Act 1990 (see Environmental Policies)
- Walsh Construction Ltd Quality Assurance System
- Employment Act 2002
- All other relevant legislation and Approved Codes of Practices

Walsh Construction Ltd is committed to minimising financial crime, such as money laundering, fraud, malpractice and market abuse; a zero tolerance is held in its approach to financial crime. The Company promises to maintain the highest standard of governance, ethics, compliance with laws and regulations, and fair and open dealings with employees, customers, suppliers and other stakeholders, full details in the company Fraud & Malpractice Policy.

Full details of the Quality Assurance Policy and Public Relations & Complaints Procedure is available upon request.

The implementation of the Quality Assurance Policy and Public Relations & Complaints Procedure is the direct responsibility of the Managing Director. All other employees of the Company have a duty to assist him in this undertaking.

JHBuzt

Jon Bird, Managing Director.

Ν